with liabilities amounting to one hundred and fifty-seven thousand six hundred ana thirty-two 
dollars and sixty-one cents ($157,632 6i). Exhibit E is a summary of the appropriation for lamps 
and gas for 23d and 24th wards for 1874, showing an unexpended balance of forty-nine thousand 
nine hundred and forty dollars ($49,940), with liabilities amounting to thirty thousand one hundred 
and ninety-two dollars and twenty-four cents ($30,192 24).

Yours, respectfully,
A n d r e w  K in n is ,

Sup’t of Lamps and Gas.

LIA BILITIES.

Manhattan Gas Light Co., lighting public lamps month of December..................................

[...]

til Thursday, May 28th, 1874, at 4 o clock, P. M.. for sup­
plying the3"Coal and Wood required for the public 
schools in this city, including that portion of Westchester 
County recently annexed thereto, for the ensuing year.

Say nine thousand (9,000) tons of coal, more or less, and 
two thousand five hundred 2,500) cords of oak and one 
thousand .,000) cords of pine wood, more or less. The 
coal must be of the best quality of white ash, furnace 
egg. stove and nut sizes, in good order, two thousand two 
hundred and forty 2,240) pounds to the ton, andmust be 
delivered in the bins of the several school buildings at

SUPREM E CO U RT.— IN T H E  M A TTE R  OF T H E  
application of the Mayor. Aldermen and Common­

alty the City of New York, relative to the Opening | 
a n i Extending of Desbrosses S treetm *n |^ stCc  to

[...]

Bu reau  o f  C ollection  of A ssessm ents, 1 
R otun d a  C ou r t  H ou se, J

N ew  Y o r k , March 31 1874. )

Th* proposals must'state the mines from which it is d
proposed to supply the coal to be furnished from the 
mines named if accepted , and must state the p n.e oer 
ton of two thousand two hundred and forty (2,240,

P<The quantity of the various sizes of coal r=5 “ ir d̂ w '*L 
be about as follows, viz.: Seven thousand ,7.000) ton. of 
furnace sue, one thousand (1,000) tons of stove size, five
hundred and fifty 55° tons v,t e,

the centre line of Canal 
/estrv street;